SECOND AMENDMENT TO
ATTORNEY SERVICES AGREEMENT

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO ATTORNEY SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entered into this g7k day of May , 2022,
by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation
(“City”), and BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP, a California Limited Liability
Partnership (“Law Firm”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. The City and Law Firm entered into that certain Attorney Services Agreement
dated January 12, 2016 (“Agreement”), and placed Law Firm on the City’s approved outside
counsel panel.

B. On or about May 21, 2019, the City and Law Firm entered into the First
Amendment to Attorney Services Agreement, extending the term of the Agreement to January
12, 2022.

C. The City desires to continue to have Law Firm included on the City’s approved
Outside Counsel Panel and to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2023.

2. Exhibit “A” of the Agreement, setting forth the address of the Law Firm and the
hourly rates, is hereby amended and replaced with Exhibit “A-2,” attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Attorney Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:
City Manager
Attest:
Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Bygﬁ%,mﬂ 0 Pnh—

Assistant City Attorney

WRe-citylaw\cycom\WPDOCS\D024\P035\00648700. DOC
SDW 4/28/22 22-0774

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN,
LLP, a California limited liability
partnership

By: %\ Z/JJJL

Its: AMg/nagihglP'aﬁ@er
T

By:
Its:




EXHIBIT A-2

Address of LAW FIRM:
Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP
444 South Flower Street

Suite 2400

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2953

Hourly Rates:

Rates for Attorneys and other timekeepers through December 31, 2022.

$400 Senior Partners
$350 Junior Partners
$325 Senior Associates
$275 Junior Associates
$145 Law Clerks

$135 Paralegals



